
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 04/26/13 1st Payment 2,941,966

2nd Payment 3,059,645
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 3,182,031

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 3,309,312

5th Payment 3,441,685

1 04/03/13 Wed $26,346,048 $12,588,416 $40,000,000 $25,094,102.89 1.594 7.2% 7.2% 6th Payment 3,579,352

2 04/06/13 Sat $31,112,426 $26,558,634 $50,000,000 $32,425,421.53 1.542 8.5% 15.1% 7th Payment 3,722,526

3 04/10/13 Wed $36,179,774 $43,281,762 $60,000,000 $38,900,000.00 1.542 9.8% 23.4% 8th Payment 3,871,427

4 04/13/13 Sat $38,358,690 $61,368,136 $70,000,000 $45,100,000.00 1.551 10.4% 31.4% 9th Payment 4,026,284

5 04/17/13 Wed $35,341,564 $77,799,168 $80,000,000 $51,600,000.00 1.551 9.6% 38.0% 10th Payment 4,187,335

6 04/20/13 Sat $40,583,804 $95,607,887 $95,000,000 $61,900,000.00 1.534 10.9% 44.8% 11th Payment 4,354,829

7 04/24/13 Wed $44,278,652 $115,968,320 $116,000,000 $75,600,000.00 1.534 11.9% 51.3% 12th Payment 4,529,022

8 04/27/13 Sat $52,758,945 $140,045,379 $140,000,000 $91,400,000.00 1.532 14.0% 58.1% 13th Payment 4,710,183

9 05/01/13 Wed $55,348,315 $165,462,739 $165,000,000 $107,700,000.00 1.532 14.6% 64.2% 14th Payment 4,898,590

10 05/04/13 Sat $58,034,840 $192,113,820 $0.00 1.532 15.3% 69.7% 15th Payment 5,094,534

11 05/08/13 Wed $64,204,045 $221,597,958 $0.00 1.532 16.7% 74.8% 16th Payment 5,298,315

12 05/11/13 Sat $75,108,690 $256,089,787 $0.00 1.532 19.3% 79.6% 17th Payment 5,510,248

13 05/15/13 Wed $89,885,664 $297,367,580 $0.00 1.532 22.6% 84.2% 18th Payment 5,730,658

14 05/18/13 Sat $112,663,034 $349,105,324 $0.00 1.532 27.5% 88.6% 19th Payment 5,959,884

15 05/22/13 Wed $179,771,327 $431,660,910 $0.00 1.532 40.1% 93.2% 20th Payment 6,198,279

16 05/25/13 Sat $225,326,069 $535,136,397 $0.00 1.532 47.4% 96.4% 21st Payment 6,446,211

17 05/29/13 Wed $359,542,654 $700,247,570 $0.00 1.532 64.2% 98.7% 22nd Payment 6,704,059

18 06/01/13 Sat $360,521,710 $865,808,350 $0.00 1.532 64.3% 99.5% 23rd Payment 6,972,221

19 06/05/13 Wed $503,359,716 $1,096,963,991 $0.00 1.532 76.2% 99.9% 24th Payment 7,251,110

20 06/08/13 Sat $468,678,223 $1,312,193,005 $0.00 1.532 73.7% 100.0% 25th Payment 7,541,155

21 06/12/13 Wed $654,367,631 $1,612,695,338 $0.00 1.532 84.5% 100.0% 26th Payment 7,842,801

27th Payment 8,156,513

28th Payment 8,482,773

29th Payment 8,822,084

30th Payment 9,174,968

Total 165,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $26,100,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)    31.97556% of sales goes to the jackpot unless the 2% deduction to the prize reserve accounts or the Set-Aside 
Account are in effect).  The maximum to be withdrawn at any time is 2% and will first go to the Set-Aside, then the 
SPRA, then the PRA.  The 2% deduction is now ON.
(2)    The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 4/26/2013


